Facility

Practice Focus

Population Focus

Contact/Credentials

Address

Telephone

E-mail Contact

FAU Memory and
Wellness Center

Memory disorders such
as Alzheimer's disease
and dementia. Adults
with memory loss

Alzheimer and dementia

Barbara Curtis, Day
Center Manager

FAU 777 Glades Road Building AZ-
79Boca Raton, FL 33431

561-297-0502

bcurtis2@fau.edu

A.D. Henderson
University School

Well Children

K - 8th grade Job
Mentoring

Gina T. Dunne, RN

FAU 777 Glades Road P.O. Box
3091 Boca Raton, FL 33431

561-297-3970

henderson@fau.edu

Boca Helping Hands

Nutritional Health Care

Food center for working
poor, single parents,
children, elderly and
homeless

Doc Schwartz, Volunteer
Cordinator

1500 Northwest 1st Court Boca
Raton, FL 33432

561-417-0913

info@BocaHelpingHand.org

ocsboca@bellsouth.net

Mae Volen Senior
Center

Senior

Senior Alzheimer and
dementia daycare

Jared and Laura Panizza

1515 W. Palmetto Park Road
Boca Raton, FL 33486
(plus two additional locations)

561-395-8920

mvscdays@maevolen.com
panizzal@maevolen.com

NE Focal Senior Center

Community Wellness

community dwelling
racially and culturally
diverse elders

Sandra Hunter

227 NW 2nd Street Deerfield
Beach, FL 33441

954-480-4449

RCMA

Child Care Center

Children of parents with
seasonal jobs, low income

Unknown

1601 Half Mile Road Delray Beach,
FL

561-637-1110

Northwest Federated

Community Wellness

Community dwelling
racially and culturally

Sandra Hunter

2161 NW 19th Street Fort

954-714-3505

Senior Center Prevention . Lauderdale, FL 33311
diverse elders
Broward County Health Public Health Nursin Ellen Feiler 780 SW 24th Street Fort 954-467-4700 |Ellen Feiler@doh.state.fl.us
Department & Lauderdale, FL 33315 * —
B d County Health 780 SW 24th Street Fort
roward Lounty fea Tobacco Free Partnership Kathy Welch reet ror 954-213-0651 |Kathleen Welch@doh.state.fl.us

Department

Lauderdale, FL 33315
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Ann Storck Children's
Diagnostic Treatment
Center

Palm Beach and Broward
Counties

Children and young adults
with disabilities

1790 SW 43rd Way Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33317

954-584-8000

Jack and Jill Preschool

Community Wellness
Prevention

Preschool children/low
income, culturally and
racially diverse

1315 W Broward Blvd Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33317

954-463-8772

Broward Health

Community Health
Services

Adult Specialty Care
Center

Jean Rush

1111 W Broward Blvd. Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33309

954-527-6006

http://www.browardhealth.ord

Broward Health

Community Health
Services

Healthcare for the
homeless population

Nadine Reeves

1101 W. Broward Blvd. Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33309

954-527-6049

http://www.browardhealth.ord

Broward Health

Gold Coast Home Health
and Hospices

Adults in home care and
Hospice

Christiane Desir, RN,
Director of Clinical
Services

2101 W. Commerical Blvd. Suite
4500 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

954-785-2990

cdesir@browardhealth.org

Broward Health

Community Health
Services

Adult prenatal and all
pediatric clinics

Nellie Molina

Seventh Avenue Family Health
Center Fort Lauderdale, FL 333"

http://www.browardhealth.ord

Broward Health

Broward Health
Community Health
Services

Adult prenatal and all
pediatric clinics

Audrey Pringle RN, MSN
Coordinator Clinical
Education Department of
Learning

Broward Health Corporate Offices
303 SE 17th Street Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33316

954-355-4379

apringle@browardhealth.org

SE Focal Point Senior
Center

Community Wellness
Prevention

Community dwelling
elders

Cynthia Towel, Health
Support Coordinator

3081 Taft Street Hollywood, FL
33921

954-480-4446

ctowel@deerfieldbeach.com

Broward Health

Community Health
Services

Adult prenatal and all
pediatric clinics

Lori Kessler

954-767-5623

http://www.browardhealth.org

SW Focal Point Senior
Center

Community Wellness
Prevention

Community dwelling
elders

301 NW 103rd Avenue Pembroke
Pines, FL 33026

954-450-6888
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Broward Health

Community Health
Services

Pediatric Clinics

Ketley Eustavhe

Pompano Pediatric Primary Care
Center 601 W. Atlantic Blvd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

954-785-9531

http://www.browardhealth.org

Broward Health

Community Health
Services

Adult and Pediatric Clinics

Sharon Crum

Pompano Prenatal Care Center
601 W. Atlantic Blvd. Pompano
Beach, FL 33060

954-786-5903

http://www.browardhealth.org

Palm Beach Health
Department Caridad
Clinic

Family primary care
center

Low Income Families

Barbara Vilaseca

8645 Boynton Beach Blvd.
Boynton Beach, FL

561-737-6336
ext. 116

bvilaseca@caridad.org

Soup Kitchen

Service and Assessment

Open to all ages and
needs

Enrique

8645 Boynton Beach Blvd.
Boynton Beach, FL

561-732-7595

Lantana Public Health
Department

Immunizations, Nutrition,
Adult Medical,
Immunizations

Open to all ages and
needs

Lactation Center/ WIC

Mothers with difficulty
breast feeding and
services provided
through WIC

Mom/baby

Lou Boyes BFA, IBCLC,
RLC PBCHD, WIC and
Lactation Center

5985 10 Avenue North
Greenacres, FL 33463

561-357-6018

lou boyes@doh.state.fl.us

Women's Health
Initiative Nursing
(WHIN) Program

Education

African-American women
with children younger
than 2 years old

Joanne Newman

1050 West 15th Street, 2nd Floor
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

561-840-4526

Joanne Newman@dob.state.fl

St. George's Episcopal

Getting to know the

Mrs. Cynthia Becton,
Director Mr. Don Smith,

21 West 22nd Street Riviera

Homeless 561-844-7713 [stgchrch@att.net
Church community Coordinator of Food Beach, FL 33404 & @
Services
Darlene Bates, Health 1440 MLK Blvd. Riviera Beach,FL
Head Start Education Children 561-233-1617 |dtbates@pbcgov.org

Services Supervisor

33404
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Medical Reserve Corps
of PalmBeach County

Disaster Management

Medical tent for
marathon

Ashley Eckes-Lee, MRC
Unit Coordinator

Palm Beach County Medical
Society West Palm Beach, FL

561-433-3940
ext. 17

ashley@pbcms.org

Palm Beach County
School Board Health
Care District

Assessment Education
Shadow a School Nurse

Children attending public
schools in Palm Beach
County grade K through
12

Ginny Keller, Assistant
Administrator

324 Datura Street, Suite 401 West
Palm Beach, FL 33401

561-659-1270
ext. 5874

gkeller@hcdpbc.org

Children's Medical
Services

Assessment Education

Chronic diseases (i.e.
metabolic disorders) or
congenital malformations
(i.e. cleft lip)

Paula Dorhout, Nursing
Director Cheryl Wallin,
Clinical Coordinator

5205 Greenwood Avenue West
Palm Beach, FL 33407

561-881-5040
ext. 3057 (Ms.
Dorhout) 561-
881-5040 ext.
2245 (Ms.
Wallin)

Cheryl Wallin@doh.state.fl.us

Diabetes Education
and Research Center

Assessment, Treatment
and Education

Outpatient health care
with specific focus on
management of diabetes

Tammy Dekker, Nurse
Practioner Tanya Nichols,
Diabetes Educator

5205 Greenwood Avenue West
Palm Beach, FL 33407

561-803-8880

rdekker@fau.edu tnichl0@fau.edu

Health Mothers
Healthy Babies

Education

Pregnant Women

Andre Hankins, Prenatal
Outreach Program
Coordinator Belci
Encinosa, Community
Relations Consultant

1720 E. Tiffany Drive Suite 201A
West Palm Beach, FL 33407

561-732-2110
(Ms. Hankins)
561-623-2811
(Ms. Encinosa)

ahankins@hmhpbc.org
bencinosa@hmhpbc.org

Wound Healing and
Hyperbaric Medicine
Center

Treatment (yearly
inpatient Pressure Ulcer
Prevalence Study and at
least 8 students are ask
to participate)

Adults

Laura Pfendler Director
Bob Millar Educator

St. Mary's Medical Center 901
45th Street

561-882-9122
(Ms. Pfendler)
561-882-2860
(Mr. Millar)

laura.pfendler@tenethealth.com
bob.millar@tenethealth.com
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Morselife, Inc.

Home Care, Independent
living, Assisted living and
long-term care facilities

Older Adults

Melissa Lemus, Human
Resources Generalist

4920 Loring Drive West Palm
Beach, FL 33407

561-623-2941

mlemus@morselife.org

Assessment, Vitals and

2107 Dixie Highway West Palm

LA P H [ P lati . Carl 1- -77
St. Anne Place Referral Service omeless Population Sr. Carleen Beach, FL 33407 561-805-7708
Restorative
Young Adults with
Pathways to Health/Disabilities Phusiiial I;isat\)l\illlities All  [Sue Buechle 4360 Northlake Blvd. Suite 107 561-626-6611 |www.pathoind.or
Independence awareness in the adult 4 ' West Palm Beach, FL 33410 = -0T8

population

incomes are respresented

Palm Beach Health
Department

Immunization Clinics

Palm Beach County

Debbie Hogan

capitallass@hotmail.com

Broward County Health
Department

Public School RN's and
various other clinics

D. Karen Beam, Social
Services Director

780 SW 24th Street Suite 205 Fort

Lauderdale, FL 33315

954-213-0674

d.karen beam@doh.state.fl.us
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